Revision: 2018-04-29 Email: info@songtian.cn Website: http://songtian.cn
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitor (CL21 Series)
1
Metallized Polypester Film Capacitor (CL21) Data Sheet
Feature
■Wide operating voltage range from 0.01uF to 10.0uF
■Operating Temperature: -40℃～85℃
■Storage Temperature: 15℃~35℃

Metallized Polyester Film Capacitor (CL21 Series)
2
Part Number Code
Specifications
Climatic Category 40/100/56
Rated Voltage
100VDC、250VDC、
400VDC、630VDC、
Dissipation Factor (tanδ) ≤1.0%(1KHz、1.0Vrms、20℃)
Withstand Voltage 1.6UR (5s)
Insulation Resistance (I.R.)
UR ＞100V
C≤0.33uF,IR≥30000MΩ
C＞0.33uF,IR≥10000S
UR ≤100V
C≤0.33uF,IR≥15000MΩ
C＞0.33uF,IR≥5000S
(AT 100VDC、60SEC、20℃)
L2 2G 104 J N 1 B0 130 105 055 E 0 Z
Category
L2:CL21
Voltage
2A:100VDC
2E:250VDC
2G:400VDC
2J:630VDC
Capacitance
103:10nF
104:100nF
106:10uF
Tolerence
J:±5%
K:±10%
Pitch
J:7.5mm
N:10.0mm
Q:15.0mm
S:20.0mm
T:22.5mm
V:27.5mm
Foot Type
1:Long Straight
2:Inside Kink Lead
5:Straight Lead Taping
6:Inner Crimped Tapping
Width
130:13.0mm
Height
105:10.5mm
Environmental
Standard
E:RoHS
F:RoHS+Halogen
Inner
Managemen